

City of Rochester Police Accountability Board Established 2019

245 East Main Street pab@cityofrochester.gov 585-428-8897

PRESS RELEASE: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: January 2, 2025

Police Accountability Board Announces Public Board Meeting

The Rochester Police Accountability Board (PAB) will hold a public Board meeting as follows:

Date: Thursday, January 9, 2025

Time: 6:00 PM

Location:

PAB Agency Office 245 East Main St. First Amendment Room

Members of the public are encouraged to attend in person or watch the meeting live on the PAB's social media platforms:

• Twitter: @RochesterPAB

Facebook: <u>facebook.com/RochesterPAB</u>
 YouTube: <u>youtube.com/rochesterpab</u>

For more information, please contact:

Sandra J. Simon

Interim Director of Public Affairs and Community Engagement

Police Accountability Board

Email: PABMedia@cityofrochester.gov

About the Rochester Police Accountability Board (PAB)

Established in 2019, Rochester's Police Accountability Board (PAB) is dedicated to promoting transparency, accountability, and public trust in the Rochester Police Department. The PAB investigates reports of alleged police misconduct, recommends policy changes, and works to bridge relationships between the police and the community through public education initiatives. Its mission is to ensure accountability and transparency in the actions of Rochester Police Department officers.

To learn more and find ways to get involved, visit www.RocPAB.org.